

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4616/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in CRLM No.33838/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With applications for ex-parte stay and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 30/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Virender Gagneja,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,Adv. for

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the SLP as also on the application for stay.

(MEENU SETHI)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER