

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4616/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 in CRLM No. 33838/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARPAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARVEEN KAUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahendra R. Anand, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Virender Gagneja, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service of notice none appears for the State of Haryana.

Learned counsel

for the petitioners states that a copy of this special leave petition shall be served on the standing counsel

for the State. List on 20.1.2006.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj

)

